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Fonn990-PF 
Return of Private Foundation 

or Section 4947(a)(1) Nonexempt Charitable Trust 
Treated as a Private Foundation 

OMB No 1545-0052 

Depa(Jmenl of the Treasury 
Internal Revenue SerVIce Note The foundation ma be able to use a co of this return to satlsf state re ortln ~@09 

d 2009 For calen ar year , or tax year b 2009 d d' eglnmng , , an en 1n9 , 20 

G .Gheck all that apply H Imtlal return U Initial return of a former public charity U Final return 

Amended return n Address change n Name change 
Name of foundation A Employer Identification number 

Use the IRS 
label. NEPHELI FOUNDATION 94-3379122 

Otherwise, Number and street (or PObox number If maills not delivered to street address) RoomlsUite B Telephone number (see page 10 of the Inslru:tlJns) 

print 
or type. 823 MENDOCINO AVENUE (510) 558-3355 

See Specific 
City or town, state, and ZIP code c If exemption application IS :0 Instructions. pending. check here .. . . . . 

0 1 Foreign organizations, check here 

BERKELEY, CA 94707-1922 2 Foreign organizations meeting the 

H Check type of organization ~ Section 501(CM exempt private foundation 
85% test. check here and attach ~D . n Section 494 7(a)( 1) nonexempt charitable trust Other taxable private foundation 
computation ........ 

E If private foundation status was termmated 
I Fair market value of all assets at end J Accounting method ~ Cash U Accrual under section 507(b)(1)(A) check here. ~D 

of year (from Part II, col (c), Ime o Other (specify) ______________________ F If the foundation IS In a 60-month termination n 
16) ~ $ 298,248. (Part I, column (d) must be on cash basIs) under section 507(b)(1)(6) check here . ~ . Analysis of Revenue and Expenses (The (d) Disbursements 

total of amounts In columns (b), (c), and (d) (a) Revenue and (b) Net Investment (c) Adjusted net for charitable 
may not necessanly equal the amounts In expenses per Income Income purposes 
column (a) (see page 11 ofthe instructions) ) books (cash basIs only) 

1 ContfibUtiOnUs. grants. etc. received (attach schedule) • 

2 Ch k ~ If the foundation IS not reqUired to 
ec attach Sch B. . . . • . . . . . 

3 Interest on saVings and temporalY cash Investments 94 94. ATCH 1 
4 DIvidends and Interest from seCUrities 4,945 4,945. ATCH 2 
5a Gross rents • . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 

b Net rental Income or (loss) 
Q) 6a Net gam or (loss) from sale of assets not on line 10 -8,252 
::J b Gross sales pnce for all \ 4 5, 11 2 . c:: 
Q) as ~fI 

"-7 ~~~~~~ Q:om~ (ftom Part IV, line 2) . 

8 ftO!Werm-~~n\ . . . . . . . . • 

~f Inco~;,~~mWss \~)\' ~ I ""~ owances' . . . . 
b Less Cost gLgOOll&SOrtt-:-' I~ \ 
~~T!~ ~Icld)~ttach ~chedule) . . 

11 scnedule) . . . . . 

i--r2"4otal. Add lines 1 throuoh 11 ...... -3,213 5,039. 

13 Compensation of officers. directors. trustees, etc 0 

14 Other employee salaries and wages 
rJI 
Q) 15 Pension plans, employee benefits rJI ... 
c:: 

Legal fees (attach schedule) ...... ~ 16a 
>< b Accounting fees (attach schedule) J ? J ... 1,308 1,308. O. 0 
w 
Q) c Other profeSSional fees (attach schedule)[ 4 1 1,752 1,752. 
> .. 

17 Interest ..............•.... ns ... *. 1,820 1,820. - 18 rJI Taxes (attach schedule) (see page 14 of the .nstructlons) 
'c 
'E 19 DepreCiation (attach schedule) and depletion. 
"0 20 Occupancy ..........•• ..,;: 
"0 
c:: 

21 Travel, conferences, and meetings. 

ns 22 Printing and publications ..... 
en 

Other expenses (attach schedule) I p] 235 235. c:: 23 .. e 24 Total operating and administrative expenses. 
Q) 

Add lines 13 through 23 5, ll5 5,115. O. 0 c. .......... 
0 

25 Contributions, giftS, grants paid • • . • . . . 18,980 18,980 

26 Total expenses and disbursements Add hnes 24 and 25 24,095 5, ll5. O. 18,980 

27 Subtract line 26 from line 12 

a Excess of revenue over expenses and disbursements • . -27,308 

b Net investment income (If negative, enter -0-) -0-

c Adjusted net income (If neQatlve, enter -0-) .. -0-

For Privacy Act and Paperwork Reduction Act Notice, see page 30 of the instructions. 
9E1410 1 000 
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Form 990-PF (2009) 94-3379122 Page 2 

l:ailll Balance Sheets 
Attached schedules and amounts In the Beginning of year End of year 
description column should be for end-of-year 
amounts only (See InstructIOns) (a) Book Value (b) Book Value (e) Fair Market Value 

1 Cash - non-Interest-beanng . 16,827. 28,056. 28,056 

2 Savings and temporary cash Investments 

3 Accounts receivable ~ ________________________ 

Less allowance for doubtful accounts ~ -------------
4 Pledges receivable ~ ------------------------

Less allowance for doubtful accounts ~ --------------
5 Grants receivable 

6 Receivables due from officers. directors. trustees, and other 

disqualified persons (attach schedule) (see page 16 of the InstructIOns) 

7 Other notes and loans receivable (attach schedule) ~ _____ 

Less allowance for doubtful accounts ~ -------------
!II 8 Inventones for sale or use -Q) 9 Prepaid expenses and deferred charges. !II 
!II 

10 a « Investments - U S and state govemment obligations (attach schedule) 

b Investments - corporate stock (attach schedule) A.T.C.H. 7 307,692. 273,427. 265,928 

c Investments - corporate bonds (attach schedule). 
11 Investments -land, bUildings, ~ and eqUipment baSIS ------------------

Less accumulated depreCiation ~ 
(attach schedule) - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - --

12 Investments - mortgage loans 

13 Investments - other (attach schedule) . 
14 Land, bUildings, and ~ equipment baSIS ------------------Less accumulated depreCiation ~ 

(attach schedule) - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - -
4,264. 15 Other assets (describe ~_ bXG.l:! _ ~ _____________ ) 4,264. 4,264 

16 Total assets (to be completed by all filers - see the 
Instructions Also, see page 1, Item I) . 328,783. 305,747. 298,248 

17 Accounts payable and accrued expenses 

18 Grants payable 
!II 19 Deferred revenue Q) 

~ 20 Loans from officers, directors, trustees, and other disqualified persons O. 4,272. ATCH 9 
:c 21 Mortgages and other notes payable (attach schedule) • 1\1 
:.J 

22 Other liabilities (describe ~ -------------------) 

23 Totalliabilibes (add lines 17 through 22) . O. 4,272. 

Foundations that follow SF AS 117, check here ~U 
and complete lines 24 through 26 and lines 30 and 31. 

!II 
Q) 24 Unrestncted • CJ 
c: 25 Temporanly restncted 1\1 
c;j 

26 Permanently restncted . CO 
"0 Foundations that do not follow sFAs 117, c: 

~0 ::J check here and complete lines 27 through 31. u.. ... 
0 27 Capital stock, trust pnnClpal, or current funds . 30,495. 30,495 . 
fII 28 Paid-in or capital surplus, or land, bldg, and eqUipment fund Qj 
fII 29 Retained earnings, accumulated Income, endowment, or other funds 298,288. 270,980. 
fII « 30 Total net assets or fund balances (see page 17 of the 
Qj 
Z Instructions) . 328,783. 305,747. 

31 Total liabilities and net assets/fund balances (see page 17 

of the Instructions} . 328,783. 305,747. 

•• ,F.'UII. Analysis of Changes in Net Assets or Fund Balances 
1 Total net assets or fund balances at beginning of year - Part II, column (a), line 30 (must agree With 

end-of-year figure reported on prior year's return) . 1 328,783 

2 Enter amount from Part I, line 27a 2 -27,308 

3 Other Increases not Included In line 2 (Itemize) ~ ATTACHMENT 10 3 4,272 
-------------------------------------

4 Add lines 1, 2, and 3 4 305,747 

5 Decreases not Included In line 2 (itemIZe) ~ 5 
6 Total net assets or fund balances at end of -y~~r-ill~e4 -m1~~s-II~~5)--Pa-rt-l~rol~mn (b}~lm~ 30 -.- ---- 6 305,747 

Form 990·PF (2009) 

JSA 

9E 14201000 

--~ ~~--------------------------------------



Form 990-PF (2009) 94-3379122 Page 3 

.:Emi.~'. Capital Gains and Losses for Tax on Investment Income 
(a) List and descnbe the klnd(s) of property sold (e g , real estate, l~~~~~ (e) Date 

~d) Date sold 
P-Purcl1ase acquired mo, day, yr) 2-story bnck warehouse, or common stock, 200 shs MLC Co ) D-Oonal,on (mo , day, yr ) 

1a SEE PART IV SCHEDULE 

b 

c 
d 

e 

(e) Gross sales pnce (f) DepreCiation allowed (g) Cost or other baSIS (h) Gain or (loss) 
(or allowable) plus expense of sale (e) plus (f) minus (g) 

a 
b 
c 
d 

e 
Complete only for assets shOWing gain In column (h) and owned by_ the foundation on 12/31/69 (I) Gains (Col (h) gain minus 

(i) F M V as of 12/31/69 0) Adjusted baSIS (k) Excess of col (I) col (k), but not less than -0-) or 
as of 1 2/31169 over colO), If any Losses (from col (h)) 

a 
b 

c 
d 

e 

2 Capital gain net Income or (net capital loss) { If gain, also enter In Part I, hne 7 } ..... 
If (loss), enter -0- In Part I, hne 7 2 -8,252. 

3 Net short-term capital gain or (loss) as defined In sections 1222(5) and (6) 
If gain, also enter In Part I, line 8, column (c) (see pages 13 and 17 of the Instructions) } 
If (loss), enter -0- In Part I, hne 8 ............................... ... 3 

• :F.Tia.' .. Qualification Under Section 4940(e) for Reduced Tax on Net Investment Income 
(For optional use by domestic private foundations subject to the section 4940(a) tax on net Investment Income) 

If section 4940(d)(2) applies, leave thiS part blank 

Was the foundation liable for the section 4942 tax on the distributable amount of any year In the base period? . . . . D Yes 0 No 
If "Yes," the foundation does not qualify under section 4940(e) Do not complete thiS part. 

1 Enter the appropriate amount In each column for each year see page 18 of the instructions before making any entries 
(a) 

(b) (e) 
(d) 

Base penod years Dlstrlbutron ratio 
Calendar year (or tax year beginning In) Adjusted qualifying dlstnbutlons Net value of nonehantable-use assets (col (b) diVIded by col (e)) 

2008 15,806. 340,788. 0.046381 

2007 24,732. 435,891. 0.056739 

2006 5,487. 414,703. 0.013231 

2005 25,027. 384,843. 0.065032 

2004 17,70l. 394,699. 0.044847 

2 Total of line 1, column (d) 2 0.226230 .. . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . · ....... 
3 Average distribution ratio for the 5-year base period - diVide the total on line 2 by 5, or by the 

number of years the foundation has been In eXistence rf less than 5 years 3 0.045246 · . · . ...... 

4 Enter the net value of noncharltable-use assets for 2009 from Part X, hne 5 4 268,037. · . · . . . . . . . 

5 Multiply line 4 by line 3 5 12,128. ... . ...... . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . · . · ....... 

6 Enter 1 % of net Investment Income (1% of Part I, hne 27b). ........... . ...... 6 

7 Add lines 5 and 6 7 12,128. . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . ..................... . . . 

8 Enter qualifYing distributions from Part XII, hne 4 . 8 18,980. ..................... . . 
If line 8 IS equal to or greater than line 7, check the box In Part VI, line 1 b, and complete that part uSing a 1% tax rate. See the 
Part VI instructions on page 18 

JSA 
9E 1430 1 000 

Form 990-PF (2009) 
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Date of ruling or determination letter ____________ (attach copy of ruling letter If necessary - see instructions) 

1 a • Exempt operating foundations descnbed In section 4940(d)(2), check here ~ and enter "N/A" on line 1 , .. } 

b Domestic foundations that meet the section 4940(e) reqUirements In Part V, check f----'--+-_________ O_. 

here ~ EJ and enter 1 % of Part I, line 27b. . . . . . . . . . . . . , . . , . . . . . . . . . .. . 

2 

3 

4 

5 

6 

c All other domestic foundations enter 2% of line 27b Exempt foreign organizations enter 4% 

of Part I, line 12, col (b) 

Tax under section 511 (domesllc secllon 4947(a)( 1) trusts and taxable foundallons only Others enter -0-) 

Add lines 1 and 2 

Subtitle A (Income) tax (domestic section 4947(a)(1) trusts and taxable foundations only Others enter -0-) 

Tax based on investment Income. Subtract line 4 from line 3 If zero or less, enter -0-

Credits/Payments 

a 2009 estimated tax payments and 2008 overpayment credited to 2009. 

b Exempt foreign organizatIOns-tax WIthheld at source . . . . . . . 

c Tax paid with application for extension of time to file (Form 8868). 

d Backup Withholding erroneously Withheld . . . . . . • . . . . . 

7 Total credits and payments Add lines 6a through 6d ..................•..• 

8 Enter any penalty for underpayment of estimated tax. Check here D If Form 2220 IS attached 

9 Tax due. If the total of lines 5 and 8 IS more than line 7, enter amount owed ..... . 

10 
11 

0. 

1 a DUring the tax year, did the foundatIOn attempt to Influence any nallonal, state, or local leglslallon or did It 

participate or Intervene In any political campaign? . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . • • . . . . . . . . . . • . . . . 1--'-=-+-----1f----
b Old It spend more than $100 dUring the year (either directly or Indirectly) for political purposes (see page 19 

of the instructions for definition)? . . . . . . . • . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 
If the answer IS ''Yes'' to 1a or 1b, attach a detailed descnptlon of the activities and copies of any matenals 

. . . . . . 1--'1-=b,-+ __ t-X_ 

published or dlstrtbuted by the foundation m conneclton With the activities 

c Old the foundation file Form 1120-POL for thiS year? .....•.... . . . . . . • . . . . . . . . 1---'-1-=C-+ __ f--
X_ 

d Enter the amount (If any) of tax on political expenditures (secllon 4955) Imposed dUring the year 

(1) On the foundation ~ $ (2) On foundation managers ~ $ __________ _ 

e Enter the reimbursement (If any) paid by the foundation dUring the year for polilical expenditure tax Imposed 

on foundation managers ~ $ ___________ _ 

2 Has the foundation engaged In any activities that have not preViously been reported to the IRS? . . . . 

If "Yes," attach a detailed descrtptlon of the actiVities 

3 Has the foundation made any changes, not previously reported to the IRS, In ItS governing Instrument, articles of 

Incorporallon, or bylaws, or other Similar Instruments? If "Yes," attach a conformed copy of the changes . ...•... 

4a Old the foundation have unrelated bUSiness gross Income of $1,000 or more dunng the year? 

b If "Yes," has It filed a tax return on Form 990-T for thiS year? ....•.......... 

5 Was there a liqUidation, termination, dissolution, or substantial contraction dUring the year? • 

If ''Yes, " attach the statement reqUired by General Instruction T 

6 Are the requirements of secllon 508(e) (relating to sections 4941 through 4945) sallsfied either 

• By language In the governing Instrument, or 

• By state legislation that effectively amends the governing Instrument so that no mandatory dlrecllons that 

conflict With the state law remain In the governing Instrument? . . . . . . . • . • . . . . . . . • • . . . . . . . 

7 Old the foundation have at least $5,000 In assets at any time dunng the year? If ''Yes,'' complete Part II, col (c), and Part XV 

8a Enter the states to which the foundation reports or With which It IS registered (see page 19 of the 

instructions) ~ _________________________________________________________________ _ 

b If the answer IS ''Yes" to line 7, has the foundallon furnished a copy of Form 990-PF to the Attorney General 

(or deSignate) of each state as reqUired by General Instruction G? If "No," attach explanation ........•....... 

9 Is the foundation claiming status as a private operallng foundallon Within the meaning of section 4942(J)(3) or 

4942(J)(5) for calendar year 2009 or the taxable year beginning In 2009 (see instructions for Part XIV on page 

27)? If ''Yes, " complete Part XIV. . • . . . . . • . . . . . . . . . • . . . . • . . . . . . . . 

10 Old any persons become substantial contributors dUring the tax year? If ''Yes," attach a schedule Ilstmg their 
names and addresses 

JSA 
9E1440 1 000 
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Form 990-PF (2009) 94-3379122 
1:F.Tia.YJII!J!W Statements Regarding Activities (contmued) 

11 At any time dunng the year, did the foundation, directly or Indirectly, own a controlled entity within the 

meaning of section 512(b)(13)? If "Yes," attach schedule (see page 20 of the Instructions) . . . . . . . . . . . ... 
12 Old the foundation acquire a direct or Indirect Interest In any applicable Insurance contract before 

August 17, 200B? ... . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . ....... . . . . . . . . 
13 Old the foundation comply With the public inspection requirements for Its annual returns and exemption application? . 

: Statements Regarding Activities for Which Form 4720 May Be Required 

File Form 4720 if any item is checked in the "Yes" column, unless an exception applies. 
1a Dunng the year did the foundation (either directly or indirectly) 

(1) Engage In the sale or exchange, or leaSing of property With a disqualified person? ... 

(2) Borrow money from, lend money to, or otherwise extend credit to (or accept It from) a 

disqualified person? . . • . . . . .. ...... ............• 

(3) Furnish goods, serVices, or faCilities to (or accept them from) a disqualified person? .• 

(4) Pay compensation to, or payor reimburse the expenses of, a disqualified person? . • . 

(5) Transfer any Income or assets to a disqualified person (or make any of either available for 

the benefit or use of a disqualified person)? • . . . . . . . . . • . • • . . . . . 

(6) Agree to pay money or property to a government offiCial? (Exception. Check "No" If 

DYes 

§yes 

Yes 

Yes 

DYes 

IBNO 

~
NO 

X No 

X No 

IBNO 

the foundation agreed to make a grant to or to employ the offiCial for a penod after 

termination of government serVice, If terminating Within 90 days). . . . . . . . . . . . . . .• DYes IB No 

b If any answer IS "Yes" to 1a(1 )-(6), did any of the acts fall to qualify under the exceptions deScribed In Regulations 

section 53 4941 (d)-3 or In a current notice regarding disaster assistance (see page 20 of the instructions)? 

Organizations relying on a current notice regarding disaster assistance check here .... ...... . ~ 

c Old the foundation engage In a pnor year In any of the acts descnbed In 1a, other than excepted acts, that 

were not corrected before the first day of the tax year beginning In 2009? . . . • . . •. ..... . 

2 Taxes on failure to dlstnbute Income (section 4942) (does not apply for years the foundation was a private 

operating foundation defined In section 4942{J)(3) or 4942{J)(5)) 

a At the end of tax year 2009, did the foundation have any undistributed Income (lines 6d and 

6e, Part XIII) for taxyear(s) beginning before 2009? ....• , ............. . .. DYes 
If "Yes," list the years ~ __________ , _________ , ________ , _______ _ 

b Are there any years listed In 2a for which the foundation IS not applYing the provIsions of section 4942(a)(2) 

(relating to Incorrect valuation of assets) to the year's undistributed Income? (If applYIng section 4942(a)(2) 

to all years listed, answer "No" and attach statement - see page 20 of the Instructions) . •. .... 

c If the provIsions of section 4942(a)(2) are being applied to any of the years listed In 2a, list the years here 

~ ---------- ,--------- ,-------- ,--------
3a Old the foundation hold more than a 2% direct or Indirect Interest In any bUSiness D 

enterpnse at any time dunng the year? .. .........•............ .••. Yes 

b If "Yes," did It have excess bUSiness holdings In 2009 as a result of (1) any purchase by the foundation or 

disqualified persons after May 26, 1969; (2) the lapse of the 5-year period (or longer penod approved by the 

Commissioner under section 4943(c)(7)) to dispose of holdings acquired by gift or bequest, or (3) the lapse 

of the 1 0-, 15-, or 20-year first phase holding penod? (Use Schedule C, Form 4720, to determme If the 

foundatIOn had excess bUSiness ho/dmgs In 2009) . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . • . . . . . . .. ..... . 

4a Old the foundation Invest dunng the year any amount In a manner that would Jeopardize ItS charitable purposes? . 

b Old the foundation make any Investment In a prior year (but after December 31, 1969) that could Jeopardize ItS 
charitable purpose that had not been removed from Jeopardy before the first day of the tax year beginning In 2009? 

JSA 

9E1450 1 000 
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IBNO 

Page 5 

11 X 

12 X 

13 X 

Yes No 

1b X 

1c X 

2b X 

3b 

4a X 

4b X 

Form 990-PF (2009) 



Sa DUring the year did the foundation payor Incur any amount to 
• (1) Carryon propaganda, or otherwise attempt to Influence legislation (section 4945(e»? 

(2) Influence the outcome of any specific public elecllon (see section 4955), or to carry on, 

directly or indirectly, any voter reglstrallon drive?, ................. . 

(3) Provide a grant to an individual for travel, study, or other similar purposes? ..... . 

(4) Provide a grant to an organization other than a charitable, etc, organization described In 

section 509(a)( 1), (2), or (3), or section 4940(d)(2)? (see page 22 of the Instructions) ... 

DYes 

BYes 

Yes 

IT] No 

[8J No 

I.B No 

D Yes IT] No 

(5) Provide for any purpose other than religiOUS, charitable, sCientific, literary, or educational 

purposes, or for the prevenllon of cruelty to children or animals? . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . D Yes IT] No 

b If any answer IS "Yes" to 5a(1 )-(5), did any of the transactions fall to qualify under the exceptions deSCribed In 
Regulations section 53 4945 or In a current nollce regarding disaster assistance (see page 22 of the Instructions)? ..... 

Organizations relYing on a current notice regarding disaster assistance check here. • . . . . . . . . . . . . • ~ D 

c If the answer IS "Yes" to question 5a(4), does the foundation claim exempllon from the tax 

because It maintained expenditure responSibility for the grant? . . . . . . . • • . . . . . DYes IT] No 

If "Yes, .. attach the statement reqUired by Regulattons sectIon 53 4945~5(d) 

6a Old the foundation, during the year, receive any funds, directly or Indirectly, to pay premiums 

on a personal benefit contract? . . . . • . . . . . . . . • . . . . . . . . . . . • . • . • . . . . D Yes IT] No 

b Old the foundation, dUring the year, pay premiums, directly or Indirectly, on a personal benefit contract? ..... 

If "Yes" to 6b, file Form 8870 

7 a At any time dUring the tax year, was the foundation a party to a prohibited tax shelter transaction? . . D Yes IT] No 

b If , did the foundation receive an or have a net Income attributable to the transaction? . . • . . . 
Information About Officers, Directors, Trustees, Foundation Managers, Highly Paid Emp 
and Contractors 

6b 

1 List all officers, directors, trustees, foundation managers and their compensation (see page 22 of the instructions). 

(a) Name and address 
(b) TItle, and average be,> Compensation (d) Contributions to (e) Expense account, 

hours per week not ~!~. enter employee benefit plans other allowances 
devoted to Oosltlon and deferred compensation 

-------------------------------------
ATTACHMENT 11 O. O. 

-------------------------------------

-------------------------------------

-------------------------------------

2 Compensation of five highest-paid employees (other than those Included on line 1 - see page 23 of the instructions). 
If none, enter "NONE." 

(a) Name and address of each employee paid more than $50,000 

NONE 

Total number of other employees paid over $50,000 .. 

(b) TItle, and average 
hours per week 

devoted to posillon 
(e) Compensation 

(d) ContnbullOns to 
employee benefit 

plans and deferred 
compensation 

(e) Expense account, 
other allowances 

.... ~I 

6 

x 

x 

0 

Form 990-PF (2009) 

JSA 
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Form 990-PF (2009) 94 - 337 9122 

'dWiil Information About Officers, Directors, Trustees, Foundation Managers, Highly Paid Employees, 
and Contractors (continued) 

Page 7 

3 Five highest-paid independent contractors for professional services (see page 23 of the instructions). If none, enter "NONE." 
(a) Name and address of each person paid more than $50,000 (b) Type of selVIce (c) Compensation 

NONE 

Total number of others receiving over $50,000 for professional services ........................... ~ I NONE 

.@if!%i Summary of Direct Charitable Activities 

List the foundation's four largest direct charitable actiVities dunng the tax year Include relevant statlstlcallnfonnatlon such as the number 
of organizations and other beneficlanes served, conferences convened, research papers produced, etc 

N/A 

2 

3 

4 

.:F.Ti •• :e:. Summary of Program-Related Investments (see page 23 of the Instructions) 
Describe the two largest program-related Investments made by the foundation dunng the tax year on lines 1 and 2 

1 NONE 

2 

All other program-related Investments See page 24 of the Instructions 

3 NONE 

Total. Add lines 1 throuQh 3 ............................................... ~ 

JSA 

9E 14651000 

Expenses 

Amount 

Fonn 990-PF (2009) 



Form 990-PF (2009 94 - 3 3 7 9122 

1 

a 
b 
c 
d 
e 

2 
3 
4 

5 
6 

Minimum Investment Return (All domestic foundations must complete this part Foreign foundations, 
. see page 24 of the Instructions) 

Fair market value of assets not used (or held for use) directly In carrying out charitable, etc, 
purposes 
Average monthly fair market value of securities ... 1a · .. · . · ... 
Average of monthly cash balances. . . · . . . . . · .. · . · ... 1b 
Fair market value of all other assets (see page 24 of the Instructions) . 1c 
Total (add lines 1a, b, and c) .. .. . . . . . . . . . . . . . .... 1d 
Reduction claimed for blockage or other factors reported on lines 1 a and 

1 c (attach detailed explanation) . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . I 1 e I 
AcqUISition Indebtedness applicable to line 1 assets 2 · .. · ...... . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 
Subtract line 2 from line 1 d 3 . . . . . . . · ..... · .. · .. · ... . .... . . . . . . ... 
Cash deemed held for charitable activities Enter 1 1/2 % of line 3 (for greater amount, see page 25 
of the instructions) 4 ... . . . . . . . . · ... . . · .. · . · . . . . . . . . . . . . . .. . . 
Net value of noncharitable-use assets. Subtract line 4 from line 3 Enter here and on Part V, line 4 5 
Minimum investment return. Enter 5% of line 5 ... . . . ......... . ... . .... 6 

l:lm.: •• Distributable Amount (see page 25 of the Instructions) (Section 4942(J)(3) and (J)(5) private operating 
foundations and certain foreign organizations check here ~ and do not complete thiS part ) 

Minimum Investment return from Part X, line 6 ............ . 1 
2 a Tax on Investment Income for 2009 from Part VI, line 5 ....... . 0. 

b Income tax for 2009 (This does not Include the tax from Part VI ) .. . 

Page 8 

249,703. 
22,416. 

0. 
272,119. 

° . 
272,119. 

4,082. 
268,037. 
13,402. 

13,402. 

c Add lines 2a and 2b • . . . . • • • . . . • . • f---=2.=C-+-_____ ----::-::----:--::-O-::---. 
3 13,402. 3 Distributable amount before adjustments Subtract line 2c from line 1 

4 

5 

6 
7 

Recoveries of amounts treated as qualifYing distributions ........... . 
Add lines 3 and 4 

Deduction from distributable amount (see page 25 of the instructions) .......... . 
Distributable amount as adjusted Subtract line 6 from line 5 Enter here and on Part XIII, 

line 1 

Id1311 Qualifying Distributions (see page 25 of the Instructions) 

1 Amounts paid (Including administrative expenses) to accomplish charitable, etc, purposes 
a Expenses, contributions, giftS, etc - total from Part I, column (d), line 26 ... · ... 
b Program-related Investments - total from Part IX-8 ...... · ....... · ... 

2 Amounts paid to acquire assets used (or held for use) directly In carrying out charitable, etc, 
purposes ....... . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . · . . . . . . . · ... · .... 

3 Amounts set aSide for speCifiC charitable projects that satisfy the 
a SUitability test (prior IRS approval required) ...... · . · ........... · ... 
b Cash distribution test (attach the required schedule) .... · ........... · ... 

4 Qualifying distnbutions. Add lines 1 a through 3b Enter here and on Part V, line 8, and Part XIII, line 4 

. ... 

5 Foundations that qualify under section 4940(e) for the reduced rate of tax on net Investment Income 
Enter 1 % of Part I, line 27b (see page 26 of the Instructions) 

6 Adjusted qualifying distributions. Subtract line 5 from line 4. · ....... · ......... . .. 

4 
5 
6 

7 

1a 
1b 

2 

3a 
3b 
4 

5 
6 

Note: The amount on line 6 Will be used In Part V, column (b), In subsequent years when calculating whether the foundation 
qualifies for the section 4940(e) reduction of tax In those years 

13,402. 

13,402. 

18,980. 
0. 

0. 

0. 
0. 

18,980. 

18,980. 

Form 990-PF (2009) 

JSA 

9E1470 1 000 



Form 990-PF (2009) 94-3379122 Page 9 
.:.F.Ii.~.II. Undistributed Income (see page 26 of the Instructions) 

(a) (b) (e) (d) 

1 Dlstnbutable amount for 2009 from Part XI, Corpus Years pnor to 2008 2008 2009 

line 7 ..... . . . . . . . . · . . .. · .. 13,402. 

2 Undlstnbuted Income, If any, as of the end of 2009 

a Enter amount for 2008 only · ....... 
b Total for pnor years 20~,20~,20~ 

3 Excess dlstnbutlons carryover, If any, to 2009 

a From 2004 

b From 2005 

e From 2006 

d From 2007 

e From 2008 

f Total of lines 3a through e · . · ..... · .. 
4 QualifYing dlstnbutlons for 2009 from Part XII, 

line 4 ~ $ 18,980. 

a Applied to 2008, but not more than line 2a ... 

b Applied to undlstnbuted Income of pnor years (Elecllon 
required - see page 26 of the Instructions) ...... 

e Treated as dlstnbutlons out of corpus (Election 
required - see page 26 of the Instructions). 

d Applied to 2009 dlstnbutable amount · . · .. 13,402. 

e Remaining amount distributed out of corpus 5,578. .. 
5 Excess dlstnbutlons carryover applied to 2009 , 

(If an amount appears In column (d), the same 
amount must be shown In column (a) ) 

6 Enter the net total of each column as 
indicated below: 

a Corpus Add lines 3f, 4c, and 4e Subtract line 5 5,578. 

b Prior years' undlstnbuted Income Subtract 
line 4b from line 2b . . · .. · .. · .... 

e Enter the amount of pnor years' undlstnbuted 
Income for which a notice of deficiency has been 
ISSUed, or on which the section 4942(a) tax has 
been previously assessed . · . · .. · .... 

d Subtract line 6c from line 6b Taxable 
amount - see page 27 of the Instructions · ... 

e Undistributed Income for 2008 Subtract line 
4a from line 2a Taxable amount - see page 
27 of the Instructions .... · ........ 

f Undistributed Income for 2009 Subtract lines 
4d and 5 from line 1 ThiS amount must be 
dlstnbuted In 2010 ..... · ........ 

7 Amounts treated as distributions out of corpus 
to satisfy requirements Imposed by section 
170(b)(1 )(F) or 4942(g)(3) (see page 27 of the 
Instructions) . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 

8 Excess distributions carryover from 2004 not 
applied on line 5 or line 7 (see page 27 of the 
instructions) • . • . . . . . , .. . . . · ... 

9 Excess distributions carryover to 2010. 
Subtract lines 7 and 8 from line 6a 5,578, . . . · , , . 

10 AnalYSIS of line 9 

a Excess from 2005 

b Excess from 2006 

e Excess from 2007 

d Excess from 2008 
e Excess from 2009 5,578. 

Form 990-PF (2009) 

JSA 

9E 1480 1 000 



Form 990-PF (2009) 94 3379122 - Page 10 
.:lml.~U'. Private Operating Foundations :see page 27 of the Instructions and Part VII-A, question 9) NOT APPLICABL 
1 a If the foundation has received a ruling or determination letter that It IS a private operating I 

foundation, and the ruling IS effective for 2009, enter the date of the ruling. • • • • • • • • • • •• ~ 

b Check box to indicate whether the foundation IS a private operating foundation described In section I I 4942(J (3) or I I 4942(J)(5) 

2a Enter the lesser Of the ad-
Tax year Prior 3 years 

(e) Total 
lusted net Income from Part (a) 2009 (b) 2008 (c)~Q07 (d) 2006 
I or the minimum Investment 
return from Part X for each 
year listed -

b 85% Of line 2a 

c OuallfYlng dlstnbutlons from Part 
XII. line 4 for each year listed 

d Amounts Included In line 2c not 
used directly for active conduct 

of exempt activities. 

e Oualifylng distributions made 
directly for active conduct of 

exempt actiVities Subtract line 
2d from line 2c 

3 Complete 3a. b. or c for the 
alternative test rehed upon 

a .. Assets" alternative test - enter 

(1 ) Value of all assets 
(2) Value of assets qualifying 

under section 
4942~)(3)(B)(I). 

b "Endowment" alternative test· 
enter 2/3 of minimum invest-

ment return shown In Part X. 
line 6 for each year listed 

C "Support" alterna~ve test - enter 

(1 ) Total support other than 
gross Investment Income 
(Interest, dIVIdends, rents, 
payments on secuntles 
loans (secMn 512(a)(5». 
or royal~es). 

(2) Support from general 
public and 5 or more 
exempt organizations as 
provided In section 4942 
~X3)(B)(III) • 

(3) Largest amount of sup-
port from an exempt 
organizatIon 

(4) Gross Investm~nt ·In~~e •• 
.:.Im • .:.t.'. Supplementary Information (Complete this part only if the foundation had $5,000 or more in assets 

at any time dUring the year - see page 28 of the instructions.) 
1 Information Regarding Foundation Managers: 

a List any managers of the foundation who have contnbuted more than 2% of the total contnbutlons received by the foundation 
before the close of any tax year (but only If they have contnbuted more than $5,000) (See section 507(d)(2) ) 

N/A 

b List any managers of the foundation who own 10% or more of the stock of a corporation (or an equally large portion of the 
ownership of a partnership or other entity) of which the foundation has a 10% or greater Interest 

N/A 
2 Information Regarding Contribution, Grant, Gift, Loan, Scholarship, etc., Programs: 

Check here ~ D If the foundation only makes contnbutlons to preselected chantable organizations and does not accept 
unsoliCited requests for funds If the foundation makes giftS, grants, etc (see page 28 of the instructions) to Individuals or 
organizations under other conditions, complete Items 2a, b, c, and d 

a The name, address, and telephone number of the person to whom applications should be addressed 
N/A 

b The form In which applications should be submitted and Information and matenals they should Include 

N/A 
c Any submission deadlines 

N/A 

d Any restnctlons or limitations on awards, such as by geographical areas, chantable fields, kinds of institutions, or other 
factors 

JSA 
9E1490 1 000 

N/A 
Fonn 990-PF (2009) 

E 



Form 990-PF 2009) 94 - 3 3 79122 Page 11 
Supplementary Information (continued) 

3 'Grants and Contributions Paid During the Year or Approved for Future Payment 
RecIpient If reCIpient IS an IndIVIdual, FoundatIon Purpose of grant or show any relationship to status of Amount 

Name and address (home or bUSiness) any foundation manager 
reCIpIent contribution 

or substantial contributor 

a Paid durmg the year 

ATTACHMENT 12 -

Total. ~ 3a 18,980. 

b Approved for future payment 

Total. ~ 3b 
Form 990-PF (2009) 

JSA 
9E1491 1000 



-------

Form 990-PF (2009) 

1:.F.Ii.: .. 'j"'.:.lI Analysis of Income-Producing Activities 
Enter' gross amounts unless otherwise Indicated Unrelated business Income 

(a) 

1 Program service revenue 
Business code 

a 

b 

c -

d 

e 

f 

9 Fees and contracts from govemment agencies 

2 Membership dues and assessments , , 

3 Interest on saVings and temporary cash Investments 

4 DIVidends and Interest from secuntles , . 
5 Net rental Income or (loss) from real estate 

a Debt-financed property .. . .. 
b Not debt-ftnanced property ... 

6 Net rental Income or (loss) from personal property 

7 Other Investment Income .. . .... 
8 Gain or (loss) from sales of assets other than Inventory 

9 Net Income or (loss) from special events 

10 Gross profit or (loss) from sales of Inventory. 

11 Other revenue a 
b 

c 

d 

e 

12 Subtotal Add columns (b), (d), and (e) . .. 
13 Total. Add hne 12, columns (b), (d), and (e) ..•.......... 
(See worksheet In line 13 Instructtons on page 28 to venfy calculations) 

(b) 
Amount 

94 3379122 -

Excluded b section 512 513, or 514 

(e) (d) 
ExclUSion code Amount 

. 

14 94, 
14 4,945, 

18 -8,252. 

-3,213. 

13 

1JJImI@J Relationship of Activities to the Accomplishment of Exempt Purposes 

Page 12 

(e) 
Related or exemct 
function Incom 
Isee page 28 of 
he Instructtons') 

-3,213. 

Line No. Explain below how each activity for which Income IS reported In column (e) of Part XVI-A contributed importantly to 

~ 
the accomplishment of the foundation's exempt purposes (other than by prOViding funds for such purposes) (See 
page 29 of the Instructions) 

NOT APPLICABLE 

Form 990-PF (2009) 
JSA 
9E1492 1 000 



Form 990-PF (2009) 94 - 3379122 Page 13 
'dUnii Information Regarding Transfers To and Transactions and Relationships With Noncharitable 

Exempt Organizations 
1 • Did the organization directly or indirectly engage In any of the following with any other organization described Yes No 

In section 501(c) of the Code (other than section 501(c)(3) organizations) or In section 527, relating to political 
orqanll(ltlo[1s? 

a Transfers from the reporting foundation to a nonchantable exempt organlzallon of 

(1) Cash 

(2) Other assets 

b Other transactions 

(1) Sales of assets to a non charitable exempt organization 

(2) Purchases of assets from a nonchantable exempt organization 

(3) Rental of faCilities, equipment, or other assets 

(4) Reimbursement arrangements. 

(5) Loans or loan guarantees 

(6) Performance of services or membership or fundralslng soliCitations 

c Shanng of faCilities, equipment, mailing lists, other assets, or paid employees 

1 a(1) X 

1a1.2j X 

1b(1 X 

1b(2 X 

1b(3 X 

1b(4 X 

1b(5 X 

1 b(61 X 

1c X 

d If the answer to any of the above IS ''Yes," complete the follOWing schedule Column (b) should always show the fair market 

value of the goods, other assets, or services given by the reporting foundation If the foundation received less than fair market 

value In any transaction or shanng arrangement, show In column (d) the value of the goods, other assets, or services received 

(a) Line no (b) Amount Involved (e) Name of nonchantable exempt organization (d) DescnpllOn of transfers, transactions, and shanng arrangements 

N/A N/A 

2a Is the foundation directly or Indirectly affiliated with, or related to, one or more tax-exempt organizations descnbed In 

sectIOn 501(c) of the Code (other than section 501(c)(3)) or In section 527? . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . Dyes [8] No 

b If"Y I h filched I es comPlete teo OWlnq s ue 
(a) Name of organization (b) Type of organizallOn (e) DescnptlOn of relallOnshlp 

Under penalties of perlury, I declare that I have examl~d thiS retum, including accompanYing schedules and statements, and to the best of my knowledge and 
belief, It IS true, correct, and complete De......... 'TH' eparer (other than taxpayer or fidUCiary) IS based on all information of which preparer has any knowledge 

~ -- ~/\~ 1~/11/IU ~7r--e~l~ 
CII Signature of offic.rr-or llrustee ' U Dat~ Title ... 
CII 

Date Pre parer's Identifying ::I: 

~ \l A- Check If m c: _III >- b/)f:;//o self-employed ~ X 
number (See Signature on 

.2l ... - Preparer's page 30 of the Instructions) 
,,!c:   en ,- ca 0 signature 
~g-:l: Firm's name (or yo'brs If ~ GHIASI & COMPANY I I EIN ~ 94-3152222 

Q:::::I self-employed), address, 50 CALIFORNIA STREET, SUITE 480 
and ZIP code SAN FRANCISCO, CA 94111 Phone no 415-395-9500 

Form 990-PF (2009) 

JSA 
9E1493 1 000 



SCHEDULE D. 
(Form 1041) 

Department of the Treasury 
Internal Revenue SelVlce 

Capital Gains and Losses 
~ Attach to Form 1041, Form 5227, or Form 990-T. See the instructions for 

Schedule D (Form 1041) (also for Form 5227 or Form 990-T, if applicable). 

OMB No 1545-0092 

~@09 
Name of estate or trust 

NEPHELI FOONDATION 
Employer Identification number 

94-3379122 

Note: Form 5227 filers need to complete only Parts I and" 

.:.F.1i •• Short-Term Capital Gains and Losses - Assets Held One Year or Less -

(a) DescriptIOn of property (b) Date acquired (e) Date sold (e) Cost or other basIs (f) Gain or (loss) for 
(d) Sales pnce (see page 4 of the the entire year (Example 100 shares 7% preferred of "Z" Co) (rna, day, yr ) (rna, day, yr) instructions) Subtract (e) from (d) 

1a 

b Enter the short-term gain or (loss), If any, from Schedule D-1, line 1b . . · ........ . ..... 1b -2,574_ 

2 Short-term capital gain or (loss) from Forms 4684, 6252, 6781, and 8824 . · .. · . · ......... 2 

3 Net short-term gain or (loss) from partnerships. S corporations, and other estates or trusts · . · .. · . 3 
4 Short-term capital loss carryover Enter the amount, If any, from line 9 of the 2008 Capital Loss 

Carryover Worksheet .. - . - · .......... · ........... - - . · ... . - . · . 4 ( 

5 Net short-term gain or (loss). Combine lines 1 a through 4 In column (f) Enter here and on line 13, 

column (3) on the back. .. - · ... · .... . . · ............ · - . · . . . . . . - . ~ 5 -2,574. 

1:E.1i111 Long-Term Capital Gains and Losses - Assets Held More Than One Year 

(a) DeSCriptIOn of property (b) Date acqUIred (e) Date sold (e) Cost or other baSIS (f) Gain or (loss) for 
(d) Sales pnce (see page 4 of the the entire year (Example 100 shares 7% preferred of oZ· Co) (rna, day, yr ) (rna, day, yr ) instructions) Subtract (e) from (d) 

6a 

b Enter the long-term gain or (loss), If any, from Schedule D-1, line 6b .. _ . - . · .............. 6b -5,678. 

7 Long-term capital gam or (loss) from Forms 2439, 4684, 6252, 6781, and 8824 · .... · .... · . . . - 7 

8 Net long-term gain or (loss) from partnerships, S corporations, and other estates or trusts. · . . . · .... 8 

9 Capital gam distributions .. _ · .. · ...... · ........... - .. · ... . . · .... 9 

10 Gam from Form 4797, Part I _ · ... · ...... · . . . . . . . . . . . · .. · ... · .. · . 10 

11 Long-term capital loss carryover Enter the amount, If any, from hne 14 of the 2008 Capital Loss 

Carryover Worksheet. . . . . . . . · . . ...... .......... · - - · ...... . . · . 11 ( 

12 Net long-term gain or (loss). Combine hnes 6a through 11 In column (f) Enter here and on hne 14a, 

column (3) on the back ......... _ .. _ ........... __ . · - . · ........ . - . - ~ 12 -5,678. 

) 

) 

For Paperwork Reduction Act Notice, see the Instructions for Form 1041. Schedule 0 (Form 1041) 2009 

JSA 
9F1210 2 000 



Schedule 0 (Form 1041) 2009 Page 2 

l:E.litiLI Summary of Parts I and II (1) Beneficiaries' (2) Estate's 
(3) Total 

Caution: Read the mstructlons before completmg this part (see page 5) or trust's 

13 Net short-term gain or (loss) ..................... 13 -2,574. 

14 Net long-term gain or (loss): 

a Total for year ......... ................. 14a -5,678. 

b Unrecaptured section 1250 gain (see hne 18 of the wrksht). 14b 

c 28% rate gain ... ............ 14c -. ... 
15 Total net gain or (loss). Combine hnes 13 and 14a ..... ~ 15 -8,252. 

Note: If/me 15, column (3), IS a net gam, enter the gam on Form 1041, Ime 4 (or Form 990- T, Part I, Ime 4a) If Imes 14a and 15, column (2), are net gams, go 
to Part V, and do not complete Part IV If Ime 15, column (3), IS a net loss, complete Part IV and the Capital Loss Carryover Worlcsheet, as necessary 

Capital Loss Limitation 

16 Enter here and enter as a (loss) on Form 1041, hne 4 (or Form 990-T, Part I, line 4c, If a trust), the smaller of 

a The loss on line 15,column(3)or b $3,000................................ 3,000. 
Note: If the loss on Ime 15, column (3), IS more than $3,000, or If Form 1041, page 1, Ime 22 (or Form 990- T, Ime 34), IS a loss, complete the Capital Loss 
Can)Iover Worlcsheet on page 7 of the mstructlons to figure your capital loss carryover lib'" Tax Computation Using Maximum Capital Gains Rates 
Form 1041 filers. Complete this part only If both hnes 14a and 15 In column (2) are gains, or an amount IS entered In Part I or Part II and 
there IS an entry on Form 1041, hne 2b(2), and Form 1041, hne 22, IS more than zero 
Caution: Skip this part and complete the worksheet on page 8 of the mstructlons If 
• Either Ime 14b, col (2) or Ime 14c, col. (2) IS more than zero, or 
• Both Form 1041, Ime 2b(1), and Form 4952, Ime 4g are more than zero 
Form 990-T trusts. Complete this part only If both lines 14a and 15 are gains, or quahfled diVidends are Included In Income In Part I 
of Form 990-T, and Form 990-T, line 34, IS more than zero Skip this part and complete the worksheet on page 8 of the Instructions If 
either hne 14b, col (2) or hne 14c, col (2) IS more than zero 

17 

18 
Enter taxable Income from Form 1041, hne 22 (or Form 990-T, hne 34) 
Enter the smaller of hne 14a or 15 In column (2) 

... 1-1..:-7'-----t ______ --1 

but not less than zero. . . . . . . . . . . . . .. f--"1...;:8-+ _______ ---1 

19 Enter the estate's or trust's quahfied diVidends 
from Form 1041, line 2b(2) (or enter the qualified 

diVidends Included In Income In Part I of Form 990-T). 1-'-1..;:9-+ _______ -1 

20 Add lines 18 and 19 . . . . . . . . . . . . . .. f--=2..::.0-t-______ ---1 
21 If the estate or trust IS flhng Form 4952, enter the 

amount from hne 4g, otherwise, enter -0- .. ~ '-=2~1~ _______ __1 

22 Subtract line 21 from line 20 If zero or less, enter -0-
23 Subtract line 22 from hne 17 If zero or less, enter -0-

22 
23 

24 Enter the smaller of the amount on hne 17 or $2,300 ... 1-'2=-4-'-+ ______ -1 
25 Is the amount on hne 23 equal to or more than the amount on hne 24? 

D Yes. Skip hnes 25 and 26, go to hne 27 and check the "No" box 

U No. Enter the amount from hne 23. . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 1-=2.=5-+ _______ -1 

26 Subtract hne 25 from hne 24. . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . r-=2..::.6-t-_______ --1 

27 Are the amounts on lines 22 and 26 the same? 
D Yes. Skip lines 27 thru 30. 90tollne31 D No. Enterthesmallerof line 17 or line 22 r-=2..:..7-t-_______ -I 

28 Enter the amount from hne 26 (If line 26 IS blank, enter -0-) .......... 1-'2::.;8~-------I 

Subtract hne 28 from line 27 .......................... c..=2.:::..9-'-_______ --1 29 
30 
31 

Multiply hne 29 by 15% (15) ......................................... r-=3..::.0-+-_______ _ 

32 
33 

34 

Figure the tax on the amount on line 23 Use the 2009 Tax Rate Schedule for Estates and Trusts 
(see the Schedule G instructions In the instructions for Form 1041) ..................... 1--=3..:.1-+ ________ _ 

Add hnes 30 and 31 . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 1-=-3;::.2-+-_______ _ 
Figure the tax on the amount on hne 17 Use the 2009 Tax Rate Schedule for Estates and Trusts 

(see the Schedule G instructions In the instructions for Form 1041). . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 1--"'3..;:3-+ ________ _ 
Tax on all taxable income. Enter the smaller of hne 32 or hne 33 here and on Form 1041, Schedule 
G, hne 1 a (or Form 990-T, hne 36). . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .. 34 

Schedule D (Form 1041) 2009 

JSA 

9F1220 2 000 



SCHEDULE D:1 Continuation Sheet for Schedule D OMB No 1545-0092 

(Form 1041) (Form 1041) 
Department of the Treasury 

~ See instructions for Schedule D (Form 1041). ~@O9 
Intemal Revenue SelVlce ~ Attach to Schedule D to list additional transactions for lines 1a and 6a. 

Name of estate or trust I Employer identification number 

NEPHELI FOUNDATION 94-3379122 
. Short·Term Capital Gains and Losses - Assets Held One Year or Less 

(a) Descrlpllon of property (Example (b) Date (c) Date sold (d) Sales pnce (e) Cos I or olher basIs (f) Gain or (loss) 
100 sh 7% preferred of "Z" Co ) acqUired (mo , day, yr ) (see page 4 of Ihe (see page 4 of the Subtract (e) from (d) 

(mo , day, yr ) instructions) instructions) 

1 a GOLDMAN SACHS #49948-1: 
SEE STATEMENT 13,635. 16,209. -2,574. 

1b Total. Combine the amounts In column (f) Enter here and on Schedule D, line 1 b . ................. -2,574. 
For Paperwork Reduction Act Notice, see the Instructions for Form 1041. Schedule 0-1 (Form 1041) 2009 

JSA 
9F1221 3000 



----~ ------ - - - ---

Schedule 0-1 (Form 1041) 2009 Page 2 

Name of estate or trust as shown on Form 1041 Do not enter name and employer Identification number If shown on the other side I Employer identification number 

l:lrrim Long-Term Capital Gains and Losses - Assets Held More Than One Year 
(a) Description of property (Example (b) Date (e) Date sold (d) Sales pnce (e) Cost or other basIs (f) Gam or (loss) 

100 sh 7% preferred of ·Z· Co ) acquired (mo , day, yr) (see page 4 of the (see page 4 of the Subtract (e) from (d) 
(mo, day, yr) instructions) instructions) 

6a 1,024 SH GOLDMAN SACHS 

- CONCENTRATED INTL EQUITY 12/23/2008 12/31/2009 16,000_ 12,27l. 3,729. 
GOLDMAN SACHS #49948-1: 

SEE STATEMENT 15,477. 24,884. -9,407 _ 

6b Total. Combine the amounts In column (f) Enter here and on Schedule D, line 6b _ . __ ........ _ . _ . __ -5,678. 
Schedule 0-1 (Form 1041) 2009 

JSA 

9F1222 3 000 



----------

NEPHELI FOUNDATION 94-3379122 
FORM 990-PF - PART IV 

CAPITAL GAINS AND LOSSES FOR TAX ON INVESTMENT INCOME 
Kind of Property 

Gross sale I 
price less 

expenses of sale 

16,000. 

13,635. 

15,477. 

Depreciation 
allowed/ 
allowable 

Cost or 
other 
basIs 

Description 

I 
FMV 
as of 

12/31/69 I 
Ad] basIs 

as of 
12/31/69 I 

Excess of 
FMVover 
adl basIs 

1,024 SH GOLDMAN SACHS CONCENTRATED INTL 
12,271. 

GOLDMAN SACHS #49948-1: SEE STATEMENT 
16,209. 

GOLDMAN SACHS #49948-1: SEE STATEMENT 
24,884. 

TOTAL GAIN (LOSS) ...... . ...................................... . 

JSA 
9E 1730 1 000 

P 
01 

D 
Date 

acquired 
Gain 
or 

(lOSS) 

Date sold 

12/23/2008 12/31/2009 
3,729. 

VAR VAR 
-2,574. 

VAR VAR 
-9,407. 

-8,252. 



NEPHELI FOUNDATION 94-3379122 

ATTACHMENT 1 

FORM 990PF, PART I - INTEREST ON TEMPORARY CASH INVESTMENTS 

DESCRIPTION 

GOLDMAN SACHS #30081-2 
GOLDMAN SACHS #49948-1 

TOTAL 

REVENUE 
AND NET 

EXPENSES INVESTMENT 
PER BOOKS INCOME 

75. 75. 
19. 19. 

===========9~4~. 94. 

ATTACHMENT 1 



NEPHELI FOUNDATION 

FORM 990PF, PART I - DIVIDENDS AND INTEREST FROM SECURITIES 

DESCRIPTION 

GOLDMAN SACHS #30081-2 
GOLDMAN SACHS #49948-1 

TOTAL 

REVENUE 
AND 

EXPENSES 
PER BOOKS 

3,107. 
1,838. 

4,945. 

94-3379122 

ATTACHMENT 2 

NET 
INVESTMENT 

INCOME 

3,107. 
1,838. 

4,945. 

ATTACHMENT 2 



NEPHELI FOUNDATION 94-3379122 

ATTACHMENT 3 

FORM 990PF, PART I - ACCOUNTING FEES 

REVENUE 
AND NET ADJUSTED 

EXPENSES INVESTMENT NET CHARITABLE 
DESCRIPTION PER BOOKS INCOME INCOME PURPOSES 

ACCOUNTING FEES 1,308. 1,308. 

TOTALS 1,308. 1,308. o. o. 

. I 

ATTACHMENT 3 



NEPHELI FOUNDATION 94-3379122 

FORM 990PF, PART I - OTHER PROFESSIONAL FEES 

DESCRIPTION 

GOLDMAN SACHS MANAGEMENT FEES 
GOLDMAN SACHS MANAGEMENT FEES 

TOTALS 

REVENUE 
AND 

EXPENSES 
PER BOOKS 

762. 
990. 

1,752. 

ATTACHMENT 4 

NET 
INVESTMENT 

INCOME 

762. 
990. 

1,752. 

ATTACHMENT 4 



NEPHELI FOUNDATION 

FORM 990PF, PART I - TAXES 

DESCRIPTION 

FOREIGN TAXES 
FEDERAL TAXES 
STATE TAXES 

TOTALS 

REVENUE 
AND 

EXPENSES 
PER BOOKS 

159. 
1,651. 

10. 

1,820. 

NET 
INVESTMENT 

INCOME 

159. 
1, 65l. 

10. 

1,820. 

94-3379122 

ATTACHMENT 5 

. I 

ATTACHMENT 5 



NEPHELI FOUNDATION 

FORM 990PF, PART I - OTHER EXPENSES 

DESCRIPTION 
OFFICE EXPENSE 

TOTALS 

REVENUE 
AND 

EXPENSES 
PER BOOKS 

235. 

235. 

NET 
INVESTMENT 

INCOME 
235. 

235. 

94-3379122 

ATTACHMENT 6 

ATTACHMENT 6 



NEPHELI FOUNDATION 

FORM 990PF, PART II - CORPORATE STOCK 

DESCRIPTION 

GOLDMAN SACHS #30081-2: EQUITY 
GOLDMAN SACHS #49948-1: EQUITY 

TOTALS 

ENDING 
BOOK VALUE 

ATTACHMENT 7 

187,247. 
86,180. 

273,427. 

ENDING 
FMV 

94-3379122 

176,792. 
89,136. 

265,928. 

ATTACHMENT 7 



NEPHELI FOUNDATION 

FORM 990PF, PART II - OTHER ASSETS 

DESCRIPTION 

ORGANIZATIONAL COSTS 

TOTALS 

ATTACHMENT 8 

ENDING 
BOOK VALUE 

4,264. 

4,264. 

ENDING 
FMV 

94-3379122 

4,264. 

4,264. 

ATTACHMENT 8 



NEPHELI FOUNDATION 94-3379122 

ATTACHMENT 9 

FORM 990PF, PART II - LOANS FROM OFFICERS, DIRECTORS, ETC. 

LENDER: DOMINIC MONTAGU 
ORIGINAL AMOUNT: 
INTEREST RATE: 
DATE OF NOTE: 
MATURITY DATE: 
REPAYMENT TERMS: 

4,272. 
0.000000 
12/01/2009 
02/01/2010 

DEMAND NOTE 
PURPOSE OF LOAN: WORKING CAPITAL 

BEGINNING BALANCE DUE 

ENDING BALANCE DUE ....................................... . 

TOTAL BEGINNING LOANS FROM OFFICERS, DIRECTORS, ETC. 

TOTAL ENDING LOANS FROM OFFICERS, DIRECTORS, ETC. 

O. 

4,272. 

O. 

4,272. 

ATTACHMENT 9 



NEPHELI FOUNDATION 94-3379122 

ATTACHMENT 10 

FORM 990PF, PART III - OTHER INCREASES IN NET WORTH OR FUND BALANCES 

DESCRIPTION AMOUNT -

ADVANCES FROM OFFICER 4,272. 

TOTAL 4,272. 

ATTACHMENT 10 



NEPHELI FOUNDATION 

FORM 990PF, PART VIII - LIST OF OFFICERS, DIRECTORS, AND TRUSTEES 

NAME AND ADDRESS 

DOMINIC MONTAGU 
823 MENDOCINO AVENUE 
BERKELEY, CA 94707 

DIEP DOAN 
823 MENDOCINO AVENUE 
BERKELEY, CA 94707 

TITLE AND AVERAGE HOURS PER 
WEEK DEVOTED TO POSITION 

PRESIDENT 
2.00 

SECRETARY 

GRAND TOTALS 

COMPENSATION 

O. 

O. 

O. 

94-3379122 

ATTACHMENT 11 

CONTRIBUTIONS EXPENSE ACCT 
TO EMPLOYEE 
BENEFIT PLANS 

O. 

O. 

O. 

AND OTHER 
ALLOWANCES 

O. 

O. 

O. 

ATTACHMENT 11 



NEPHELI FOUNDATION 

FORM 990PF, PART XV - GRANTS AND CONTRIBUTIONS PAID DURING THE YEAR 

RECIPIENT NAME AND ADDRESS 

TROOP 19 -BOY SCOUTS OF AMERICA 

BERKELEY, CA 

ALAMEDA COUNTY COMMUNITY FOOD BANK 

7900 EDGEWATER DRIVE 

OAKLAND, CA 94621 

THE EMMA GOLDMAN PAPERS 

UC BERKELEY 

2241 CHANNING WAY 

BERKELEY, CA 94704 

MT DIABLO SILVERADO COUNCIL BOY SCOUTS OF AMERICA 

BOO ELLINWOOD WAY 

PLEASANT HILL, CA 94597 

INTERSECTION FOR THE ARTS 

446 VALENCIA STREEET 

SAN FRANCISCO, CA 94103 

PLANNED PARENTHOOD 

434 WEST 33RD STREET 

NEW YORK, NY 10001 

CEIHD 

1B2 2ND STREET 

SUITE 400 

SAN FRANCISCO, CA 94105 

PROSPECT SIERRA SCHOOL 

960 AVIS DRIVE 

RELATIONSHIP TO SUBSTANTIAL CONTRIBUTOR 

AND 

FOUNDATION STATUS OF RECIPIENT 

NONE 

501 (C) (3) 

NONE 

501 (C) (3) 

NONE 

501(C)(3) 

NONE 

501 (C) (3) 

NONE 

501 (C) (3) 

NONE 

501 (C) (3) 

NONE 

501 (C) (3) 

NONE 

94 -337 9122 

ATTACHMENT 12 

PURPOSE or GRANT OR CONTRIBUTION AMOUNT 

BACKPACK REPLACEMENT FUND 100 

GENERAL 2,500 

GENERAL 250 

GENERAL 180 

GENERAL 500 

GENERAL 3,000 

GENERAL 3,000 

GENERAL 500 

ATTACHMENT 12 



NEPHELI fOUNDATION 

fORM 990Pf, PART XV - GRANTS AND CONTRIBUTIONS PAID DURING THE YEAR 

RECIPIENT NAME AND ADDRESS 

EL CERRITO, CA 94530 

VN HELP 

E CALAVERES BOULEVARD 

SUITE 307 

MILPITAS, CA 95035 

AMNESTY INTERNATIONAL 

5 PENN PLAZA 

16TH flOOR 

NEW YORK, NY 10001 

PARTNERS IN HEALTH 

888 COMMONWEALTH AVENUE 

3RD fLOOR 

BOSTON, MA 02215 

BERKELEY PUBLIC LIBRARY fOUNDAITON 

2059 UNIVERSITY AVENUE 

BERKELEY, CA 94704 

YOUTH ENRICHMENT STRATEGIES 

2811 MACDONALD AVENUE 

RICHMOND, CA 94804 

MIT 

77 MASSACHUSETTS AVENUE 

CAMBRIDGE, MA 02139 

RELATIONSHIP TO SUBSTANTIAL CONTRIBUTOR 

AND 

fOUNDATION STATUS Of RECIPIENT 

501(C)(3) 

NONE 

501(C)(3) 

NONE 

501(C)(3) 

NONE 

501 (C) (3) 

NONE 

501 (C) (3) 

NONE 

50l(C)(3) 

NONE 

501 (C) (3) 

94-3379122 

ATTACHMENT 12 (CONT'D) 

PURPOSE Of GRANT OR CONTRIBUTION AMOUNT 

GENERAL 4,000 

GENERAL 500 

GENERAL 3,000 

GENERAL 1,000 

GENERAL 200 

GENERAL 250 

TOTAL CONTRIBUTIONS PAID 18,980 

ATTACHMENT 12 



Statement J)etail 

NEPHELI FOUi'~uATION THORNBUR.G 
Realized Gains and Losses 

Penod Ended December 31, 2009 

YEAR TO DATE GAINS AND LOSSES 
This InformatIOn IS for general gUidance and should not be used for tax purposes You should use only your official form 1099's or other lax records for tax reportmg This mformatlon IS not and should not be construed as lax, accounMg or legal advice Please consult 
WIth your tax advisor regard 109 the tax consequences of your mvestment decisions The cost baSIS and acqulsluon dates of secunues that you acqUired elsewhere and that were subsequently delivered mto your Goldman Sachs account were prDVIded by you or a third 
party and Goldman Sachs makes no represenlauon as to the accuracy of such IOformauon 

Date AcqUired Date Sold Holdmg 
or Sold Short or Covered Quenllty Sele Proceeds Coli BUls FX Gam (loss) Market Gain (Loss) Total Gain (Lou) Pellod 

NOVO-NORDISK A/S ADR ADR CMN Feb 06 2008 Jan 07 2009 600 32528 36420 000 (3892) (3892) ST 
SUNCOR ENERGY INC CMN Jul 252008 Jan 152009 900 17918 48336 (8776) i21642) (30418) ST 

Ju1292008 Jan 152009 900 17918 47159 (8427) (20814) (292 41) ST 
Aug 20 2008 Jan 152009 500 9954 27820 (4459) (13406) (17865) ST 

CHINA MOBILE LIMITED SPONSORED ADR CMN Feb 06 2008 Jan 162009 300 13329 22542 000 (9213) (9213) ST 
NOVARTIS AG-ADR SPONSORED ADR CMN Feb 06 2008 Jan 162009 500 23591 24546 000 (955, (955) ST 
HANG LUNG PPTYS L TO SPONSORED ADR CM N Feb 06 2008 Jan 20 2009 600 6633 11010 000 (437" (4377) ST 
VODAFONE GROUP PLC SPONSORED ADR CMN Feb 06 2008 Jan 212009 1600 29493 544 93 000 (25000) (250 00) ST 
HANG LUNG PPTYS LTD SPONSORED ADR CMN Feb 06 2008 Jan 22 2009 800 8661 14680 o :::y (6019) (60 19) ST 

Feb 06 2008 Jan 23 2009 600 6518 11010 000 (4492) (44 92) ST 
SWISS REINSURANCE SPONSORED ADR CMN Feb 06 2008 Jan 26 2009 1000 26528 70250 000 143722) (43722) ST 

Feb 06 2008 Jan 27 2009 1000 26237 70250 000 --.I 13) (440 13) ST 
TELEFONICA S A ADR SPONSORED ADR CMN Feb 06 2008 Jan 27 2009 200 11288 16982 000 (5694) (5694) ST 
HANG LUNG PPTYS L TO SPONSORED ADR CM N Feb 06 2008 Jan 29 2009 10 00 10789 183 50 000 (7561) (7561 ) ST 
ROCHE HOLDING AG ADR B SHS(NOM CHF 1(0) Feb 06 2008 Jan 29 2009 1200 42396 53520 000 (11124) (111 24) ST 
VAL224184 
TELEFONICA S A ADR SPONSORED ADR CMN Feb 06 2008 Jan 29 2009 500 27961 42454 000 (144 93) (144 93) ST 
CANON INC ADR ADR CMN Feb 06 2008 Feb 052009 3100 84954 1,27596 000 (42642) (42642) ST 

Apr 17 2008 Feb 052009 1000 27404 48458 000 (21054) (21054) ST 
AXA-UAP AMERICAN DEPOSITARY SHARES Feb 06 2008 Feb 20 2009 4300 45281 1,41750 000 (96469) (964 69) LT 
BAIDU, INC SPONSORED ADR CMN Jan 162009 Mar 042009 100 15982 11263 00:: 4719 4719 ST 
CHINA MOBILE LIMITED SPONSORED ADR CMN Feb 06 2008 Mar 122009 700 30370 52598 000 ,7:228) (22228) LT 
TEVA PHARMACEUnCAL IND LTD ADS Feb 06 2008 Mar 122009 400 177 46 18597 000 (851) (851) LT 
E ON AG SPONSORED ADR CMN Feb 06 2008 Mar 132009 3100 73797 1,95920 000 (1,22123) (1,22123) LT 
ROCHE HOLDING AG ADR B SHS(NOM CHF 100) Feb 06 2008 Mar 162009 600 18552 26760 000 (8208) (82 08) LT 
VAL 224184 
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Statement Detail 

NEPHELI FOUNDATION THORNBURG 
Realized Gains and Losses (Continued) 

Period Ended December 31, 2009 

Dale AcqUIred Dale Sold Holding 
or Sold Short or Covered Quantity Sale Proceeds Cost BasIs FX Gain (Loss) Markel Geln (Loss) Total Gain (Loss) Period 

BAIDU, INC SPONSORED ADR CMN Jan 162009 Mar 242009 100 19455 11263 000 8192 8192 ST 
NESTlE SA SPONSORED ADR (REP 1/20 CHF 10 Feb 06 2008 Mar 312009 700 23366 30324 000 (6958) (6958) LT 
REGD SHS) 

- ~---~---

CHINA MOBILE LIMITED SPONSORED ADR CMN Feb 06 2008 Apr 022009 300 12933 22542 000 (9609) (9609) LT 
NOVO-NOROISK A/S ADR ADR CMN Feb 06 2008 Apr 022009 300 14759 18210 000 (3451) (34 51) LT 

Feb 06 2008 Apr 032009 700 30315 42490 000 (12175) (12175) LT 
KINGFISHER PLC SPONSORED ADR CMN Feb 06 2008 Apr 062009 3800 18522 21394 000 (2872) (2872) LT 
WAL-MART DE MEXICO SAB DE CV SPONSORED Feb 06 2008 Apr 142009 500 14032 17400 000 (3368) (3368) L1 
ADR REPSTG SER V SHS 
NINTENDO CO L TO (NEW) ADR ADR CMN Feb 06 2008 Apr 152009 700 24105 382 90 000 (14185) (14185) LT 
BAIDU, INC SPONSORED ADR CMN Jan 162009 Apr 162009 100 20011 11263 000 8748 8748 ST 

Jan 162009 Apr 202009 100 20039 11263 000 8776 8776 S1 
LVMH MOET HENNESSY LOUIS VUITION S A Nov 07 2008 Apr 212009 1400 19834 180 19 000 1815 1815 S1 
ADR CMN 
WAL-MART DE MEXICO SAB DE CV SPONSORED Feb 06 2008 Apr 212009 800 23449 27840 000 (4391) (4391) L1 
ADR REPSTG SER V SHS 
SAP AG (SPON ADR) May 19 2008 Apr 23 2009 600 23860 311 93 000 (7333) (7333) S1 
TOTAL SA SPONSORED ADR CMN Jun 162008 Apr 302009 1800 89597 1,46298 000 (56702) (56702) ST 

Jun 24 2008 Apr 302009 600 29866 49141 000 (19276) (192 76) S1 
CARNIVAL CORPORATION CMN Feb 06 2008 May 042009 600 17407 24816 000 (7409) (7409) LT 
ARM HOLDINGS PLC SPON ADR SPONSORED Feb 06 2008 May 062009 3600 19132 20358 000 (1226) (1226) L1 
ADRCMN 
NATIONAL BANK OF GREECE - ADR SPONSORED Feb 06 2008 May 062009 4700 21910 56127 000 (34217) (34217) L1 
ADR CMN 
BNP PARIBAS SPONSORED ADR CMN May 152008 May072009 800 24054 43732 000 (19678) (19678) ST 
VODAFONE GROUP PLC SPONSORED ADR CMN Feb 06 2008 May 27 2009 3700 69510 1,260 16 000 (56506) (56506) LT 

May 01 2008 May 27 2009 1200 22544 38100 000 (15556) (15556) L1 
Jun 26 2008 May 27 2009 1600 30058 44547 000 (14489) (144 89) ST 

DANONE SPONSORED ADR CMN Feb 06 2008 May 282009 1600 15985 248 27 000 (8842) (8842) LT 
HANG LUNG PPTYS L TO SPONSORED ADR CMN Feb 06 2008 Jun 03 2009 1900 32286 348 65 000 (2579) (2579) LT 
NATIONAL BANK OF GREECE - ADR SPONSORED Feb 062008 Jun 122009 4400 25304 52545 000 (272 41) (27241) LT 
ADRCMN 
DANONE SPONSORED ADR CMN Feb 06 2008 Jun 22 2009 10400 99969 1,61378 000 (61408) (61408) LT 

Feb 132009 Jun 22 2009 1500 14419 147 00 000 (281) (281) ST 
AMERICA MOVIL SAB DE CV SPONSORED ADR Feb 06 2008 Jun 23 2009 1100 38858 654 73 000 (26615) (26615) LT 
CMN SERIESL 
Portfolio No 010-49948-1 Page 37 of 44 



Statement Detail 

NEPHELI FOUNDATION THORNBURG 
Realized Gains and Losses (Continued) 

Period Ended December 31. 2009 

Dale Acquired Dale Sold Holdlllg 

or Sold Sholl or Covered Quantity Sale Proceeds Coli Bnis FX Gelll{loaa! Markel Gain {loss! Tolal Gain (Loss! Period 

NINTENDO CO LTD (NEW) ADR ADR CMN Feb 06 2008 Jul 02 2009 700 24047 382 90 000 (14243) (14243) LT 
CHINA MOBILE LIMITED SPONSORED ADR CMN Feb 06 2008 Jul132Oo9 1900 88964 1,42766 000 (53802) (53802) LT 

Oct 08 2008 Jul132Oo9 400 18729 17865 000 864 864 S1 

BAIDU, INC SPONSORED ADR CMN Jan 162009 Jul202009 100 33512 11263 000 27249 22249 S1 
CHINA LIFE INSUR CO LTD (CHINA SPONSORED Mar 122008 Jul202Oo9 100 6436 5655 000 781 7 Bl LT 
ADRCMN Apr 01 2008 Jul202009 100 6436 5505 000 931 931 IT 
HENNES & MAURITZ AB ADR CMN Jun 10 2008 Jul212009 1800 18818 19933 000 (11 15) (1115) L1 

Jun 102008 Jul242009 2800 30957 31007 000 (050) (050) LT 
HONG KONG EXCHANGES & CLEARING Mar 13 2009 Jul292009 1500 27546 11903 000 15643 15643 ST 
UNSPONSORED ADR CMN 
INFOSYS TECHNOLOGIES SPON ADR Feb 04 2009 Aug 04 2009 400 17956 10830 000 7126 7126 ST 
SPONSORED ADR CMN -
BNP PARIBAS SPONSORED ADR CMN May 152008 Aug 112009 500 18910 27332 000 (B422) (8422) IT 
EMBRAER-BRAZILIAN AVIATION ADR PFD ONE Feb 06 2008 Aug 11 2009 700 16388 30346 000 (1395B) (1395B) IT 
ADR = 4 COMMON SHARES 
BNP PARI BAS SPONSORED ADR CMN May 15 2008 Aug 122009 600 23510 32799 000 (9289) (92 89) IT 
TURKCEllllETISIM HIZMETlERI SPONSORED May 142008 Aug 122009 1300 20784 24510 000 (3726) (3726) IT 
ADRCMN 
NATIONAL BANK OF GREECE - ADR SPONSORED Feb 06 2008 Aug 132009 3500 20605 41797 000 (211 92) (21192) LT 
ADRCMN 
ROGERS COMMUNICATIONS INC CMN CLASS B Feb 062008 Aug 20 2009 800 21813 29319 000 (7506) (7506) IT 

Feb 06 2008 Aug 212009 1000 27414 3664B 000 (9234) (92 34) IT 
KOMATSU LTD ADR (NEW) SPONSORED GDS Feb 06 2008 Aug 24 2009 300 21218 28968 000 (77 50) (77 50) l1 
CMN 
ROGERS COMMUNICATIONS INC CMN CLASS B Feb 062008 Aug 24 2009 1200 33039 43978 000 (10939) (10939) IT 

Mar 112008 Aug 24 2009 400 11013 15355 000 (4342) (4342) IT 
GAM HOLDING LTD UNSPONSORED ADR CMN Oct 29 2008 Aug 25 2009 2200 72648 150 51 000 7597 7597 ST 
ROGERS COMMUNICATIONS INC CMN CLASS B Mar 112008 Aug 25 2009 900 24B 13 34550 000 (9737) (9737) LT 
LVMH MOET HENNESSY LOUIS VUITTON SA Nov 07 2008 Aug 26 2009 1700 32785 21881 000 10905 10905 ST 
ADRCMN 
PETROLEO BRASILEIRO S A - PET SPONSORED May 26 2009 Sep 012009 1700 66327 70401 000 (4074) (40 74) ST 
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Statement Detail 

NEPHELI FOUNDATION THORNBURG 
Realized Gains and Losses (Continued) 

Penod Ended December 31,2009 

Dale Acquired Date Sold Holding 
or Sold Short or Covered Quardlty Sale Proceeds Cos! Besls FX Gain (Loss) Markel Gain (Loss) TOlal Gain (Loss) Period 

ADRCMN Jun032009 Sep012009 600 23409 24938 000 (1529) (1529) ST 
BAIDU, INC SPONSORED ADR CMN Jan 27 2009 Sep 09 2009 200 72538 230 13 000 49525 49525 ST 
INFOSYS TECHNOLOGIES SPON ADR Feb 04 2009 Sep 09 2009 500 233 50 135 37 0 00 98 13 98 13 ST 
SPONSORED ADR CMN -
SABMILLER FtC SPONSORED ADR Feb 06 2008 Sep 102009 18 00 432 B4 393 30 000 39 54 39 54 L T 

SMITH & NEPHEW PLC ADR CMN Jull02008 Sep 11 2009 200 9503 1076B 000 (1265) (1265) LT 
INFOSYS TECHNOLOGIES SPON ADR Feb 04 2009 Sep 23 2009 800 39057 21660 000 173 97 17397 ST 
SPONSORED ADR CMN -
AIR UOUIDE ADR ADR CMN Feb 06 2008 Oct 02 2009 4500 96B 36 1,09227 000 (12391) (12391) L T 
IT AU UNIBANCO BANCO HLDNG S A May 26 2009 Oct 02 2009 11 00 221 90 155 27 000 66 63 66 63 ST 
SPONSORED ADR PFD USDO 0680 
AIR UOUIDE ADR ADR CMN Feb 05 2008 Oct 05 2009 11 00 23813 26700 000 (2887) (2887) L T 
MONSANTO COMPANY CMN Mar 11 2009 Oct 07 2009 600 44827 4843B 000 (35 11) (36 11) ST 

~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~_A~p_rO~3~m~0~9~_O~c_tO_7~2O~0_9~~~_3~0~O~~_ 22413 ~~}9 000 (182~ (182~ ~ 
INFOSYS TECHNOLOGIES SPON ADR Feb 04 2009 Oct 09 2009 400 18974 10830 000 81 44 81 44 ST 
SPONSOREDADRCMN- Feb 092009 Oct092009 500 23717 14608 000 9110 9110 ST 
NOKIA CORP SPON ADR SPONSORED ADR CMN Feb 06 2008 Oct 152009 1900 26073 67037 000 (40964) (40964) L T . ---------~----

NATIONAL BANK OF GREECE - ADR SPONSOREO Feb 06 2008 Oct 192009 2500 20007 29855 000 (9848) (9848) LT 
ADRCMN 
ARM HOLDINGS PlC SPON ADR SPONSORED Feb 06 2008 Oct 20 2009 54 00 42B 43 305 37 000 123 06 123 06 L T 
ADR CMN 
CANADIAN NATURAl RESOURCES CMN Aug 20 2009 Oct 20 2009 1 00 7318 5845 000 1472 1472 ST 
IT AU UNIBANCO BANCO HLDNG S A May 26 2009 Oct 20 2009 19 00 386 21 26B 20 0 00 11801 11 B 01 ST 
SPONSORED ADR PFO USDO 0800 _________ ~_ 
LVMHMOE1HENNESSYLOUISVUmOIlJSA Nov072008 Oct212009 1400 30473 18019 000 12454 12454 ST 
ADR CMN 
LOGITECH INTERNATIONAL SA ORO CMN Feb 05 2008 Oct 23 2009 -- 11 00----- 20774 30B 36 a 00 (100 62) (100 62) L T 

--------------~-----
SOUTHERN COPPEf1 CORPORATION CMN Jull? 2009 Oct 27 2009 700 23573 15983 000 7590 7590 ST 
GAM HOLDING LTD UNSPONSORED ADR CMN Oct 29 200B Nov 12 2009 :'J 0'] <:'018 13083 0 DO (8665) (8565) LT 

Oct312008 Nov 122009 ~2GO 5~LLJ ~68Bl 000 (11361) (11361) LT 

Oct312008 Nov 132009 2400 5940 18415 000 (12476) (12476) LT 
Nov 172008 Nov 132009 4300 10642 30429 000 (197B7) (19787) ST 
Jar. 262OC9 Nov 132009 1100 2722 6747 000 (4024) (4024) ST 
Jan 252009 Nov 162009 1100 2652 6747 000 (4095) (4095) ST 

Jan 27 2009 Nov 162009 __ 260.0 625B __ 15~_8B __ 000 (9520) (9520) ST 

-----~ 
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Dale Acquired 
or Sold Short 

POTASH CORP OF SASKATCHEWAN CMN Feb 06 2008 

NINTENDO CO L TO (NEW) ADR ADR CMN Feb 06 2008 

NOKIA CORP SPON ADR SPONSORED ADR CMN Feb 06 2008 

SHORTTERM GAINS 
SHORT TERM LOSSES 
NET SHORT TERM GAINS (LOSSES) 
LONG TERM GAINS 
LONG TERM LOSSES 
NET LONG TERM GAINS (LOSSES) 

Ponfolio No 01G-4!J948.1 

I· ~ • 

OBle Sold 
or Covered 

Nov 1B 2009 

Dec 03 2009 

Quanllty Sale Proceeds 

200 22R Rq 

2200 64j 4~ 

Cost Basi. 

?RR ::In 

Statement Detail 

NEPHELI FOUNDATION THORNBURG 
Realized Gains and Losses (Continued) 

Period Ended December 31 , 2009 

Holding 
FX Gain (Los_I Maritel Gain (Lossl Total Gain (Lossl Period 

000 (59 411 (59 411 L T 
------------------~ 

1.LUj 4U o 00 (~== _I (559951 LT 
.------------------~-----------------npr lR ?nnq ?R nn ::I'i7 'iR 'lR7 'l? ___ . _ ____ 000 __ .J 361 (630361 L T 

------_. ------

Sale Proceeds toll 08Sl1 

5,48308 3,177 07 DOC, 230602 2,30602 
8,15213 13,03211 (2°1662l It 663 36) (4,87998) -- _. --------

13,635,22 16,209.18 (216.62\ (2.357.34) (2.573.96) 

98998 BiD 27 DOG 179 71 17971 
14,48699 24,0738i 000 (9,586821 _'_ :.2 

15,476.97 24.884.07 O.IX. (9,407.111 (S,4D7.11) 
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Form 8868 
(Rev April 2009) 

Application for Extension of Time To File an 
Exempt Organization Return OMB No 1545-1709 

Department of the Treasury 
Intemal Revenue Servlce ~ File a separate application for each return. 

• If you are filing for an Automatic 3·Month Extension, complete only Part I and check thiS box ............... ~ S 
• If you are filing for an Additional (Not AutomatiC) 3·Month Extension, complete only Part" (on page 2 of thiS form) 
Do not complete Part /I unless you have already been granted an automatic 3·month extension on a previously filed Form 8868 

Idll Automatic 3·Month Extension of Time. Only submit Original (no caples needed) 

~acr~~P~~I~t~o~ ~e~~lr.e~ ~o.fl~e.F~~m. ~9~-.T.a~~ r.e~u.e~tl.n~ ~~ ~u~o~.at.lc. 6.-~~n~h. e.xt~~s~o~ ~ ~h.e~k. t~l~ ~o~ ~n.d .~~p~e~e ..... ~ D 
All other corporatIOns (mcludmg 1120-C fliers), partnershIps, REMICs, and trusts must use Form 7004 to request an extensIOn of 
tIme to fIle mcome tax returns , 
Electronic Filing (e-file). Generally, you can electrontcally file Form 8868 If you want a 3-month automatic extension of time to file 
one of the returns noted below (6 months for a corporation reqUired to file Form 990-T) However, you cannot file Form 8868 
electrontcally If (1) you want the additional (not automatic) 3-month extension or (2) you file Forms 990-BL, 6069, or 8870, group 
returns, or a composite or consolidated From 990-T Instead, you must submit the fully completed and signed page 2 (Part II) of Form 
8868 For more details on the electronic filing of thiS form, VISit www trS govleflle and click on e-ftle for ChantIes & Nonproflts 

Type or Name of Exempt Organization I Employer identification number 
print NEPHELI FOUNDATION 94-3379122 

File by the 
due date for 
filing your 
retum See 
instructions 

Number, street, and room or sUite no If a PObox, see instructions 
823 MENDOCINO AVENUE 

City, town or post office, state, and ZIP code For a foreign address, see Instructions 
BERKELEY, CA 94707-1922 

Check type of return to be filed (file aHe arate application for each return) 

m 
Form 990 Form 990-T (corporation) 
Form 990-BL Form 990-T (sec 401(a) or 408(a) trust) 
Form 990-EZ Form 990-T (trust other than above) 

X Fonn 990-PF Form 1041-A 

• The books are In the care of ~ DOMINIC MONTAGU 

Form 4720 
Form 5227 
Form 6069 
Form 8870 

----------------------------------------------------------

Telephone No ~ 510 558-3355 FAX No ~ 

• If the organtzatlon does not have an office or place of bUSiness In the Untted States, check thiS box ., , ........ ,. ~ D 
If thiS IS • If thiS IS for a Group Return, enter the ~antzatlon's four digit Group Exemption Number (GENi-'NLL....., _______ _ 

for the whole group, check thiS box . ~ U If It IS for part of the group, check thiS box .. ~ U and attach a list With the 
names and EINs of all members the extension WIll cover 

1 I request an automatic 3-month (6 months for a corporation reqUired to file Form 990-T) extension of time 
until 08 115 2010 ,to file the exempt organtzatlon return for the organtzatlon named above The extension IS 
for the organization's return for 

~ [XJ calendar year 2009 or 
~ D tax year beginning __________ _ ____ , and ending _________________ _ 

2 If thiS tax year IS for less than 12 months, check reason D Inttlal return D Final return D Change In accounting period 

3a If thiS application IS for Form 990-BL, 990-PF, 990-T, 4720, or 6069, enter the tentative tax, less any 
nonrefundable credits See instructions 3a $ 

b If thiS application IS for Form 990-PF or 990-T, enter any refundable credits and estimated tax payments 
made Include any prior year overpayment allowed as a credit 3b $ 

c Balance Due. Subtract line 3b from line 3a Include your payment with thiS form, or, If reqUired, depOSit 
With FTD coupon or, if reqUired, by uSing EFfPS (Electronic Federal Tax Payment System) See --
Instructions 3c $ 

Caution. If you are gOing to make an electronic fund Withdrawal With thiS Form 8868, see Form 8453·EO and Form 8879-EO 
for payment Instructions 

O. 

O. 

O. 

For Privacy Act and Paperwork Reduction Act Notice, see Instructions. Form 8868 (Rev 4·2009) 

JSA 
9F8054 2 000 




